. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 19-0071
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/28/2019

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase and Amendment to the Term Contract for Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable
Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services as requested by the Environmental
Management and Sustainability Department (Citywide)
The requested increase is due to refuse, green, and recycle fee increases from multiple vendors,
based on the agreement, as well as City tonnage growth.
The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend
authorizing an amendment of the multi-vendor Master Agreement to reflect a dollar-limit increase of
$230,000, which covers all solid waste disposal, recyclable material processing, and vegetative waste
processing services, to $8,250,000, based on estimated usage.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Dollar-Limit Increase and Amendment to the Term Contract for Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable
Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services as requested by the Environmental
Management and Sustainability Department (Citywide)

The requested increase is due to refuse, green, and recycle fee increases from multiple vendors,
based on the agreement, as well as City tonnage growth.

The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend
authorizing an amendment of the multi-vendor Master Agreement to reflect a dollar-limit increase of
$230,000, which covers all solid waste disposal, recyclable material processing, and vegetative
waste processing services, to $8,250,000, based on estimated usage.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

